
Lines developed at the World Vegetable Center

Mungbean

To order seed, please email: 

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged. 

For seed distribution policies, please visit the 
WorldVeg website: worldveg.org

World Vegetable Center
Box 42
Shanhua, Tainan 74199
TAIWAN 

Descriptor  
Days to maturity

Pod length (cm)

No. of seeds per pod

100 g seed weight (g)

Yield (t/ha)

Seed color

Pest & disease resistance*
MYMD1  

Bruchid

Powdery mildew  

* R = resistant, S = susceptible
1 MYMD = Mungbean yellow mosaic disease, 
resistant to Mungbean yellow mosaic virus (Vigna 
strain) and Mungbean yellow mosaic India virus

WorldVeg Seed Shop

AVMU1627

Derived from: V02709 × NM94
Characteristics: Dull seeded, early maturing and resistant to bruchids and Mungbean 
yellow mosaic virus (Vigna strain) and Mungbean yellow mosaic India virus.

55-58

9-10

12-14

4.0-4.2

1.0-1.5

Dark green

R1

R

S




