WorldVeg Seed Shop

Mungbean

Lines developed at the World Vegetable Center

AVMU1627



Derived from: V02709 × NM94 **Characteristics:** Dull seeded, early maturing and resistant to bruchids and *Mungbean yellow mosaic virus (Vigna* strain) and *Mungbean yellow mosaic India virus*.

To order seed, please email:

seedrequest@worldveg.org

A handling fee will be charged.

For seed distribution policies, please visit the WorldVeg website: **worldveg.org**

World Vegetable Center Box 42 Shanhua, Tainan 74199 TAIWAN

Descriptor	
Days to maturity	55-58
Pod length (cm)	9-10
No. of seeds per pod	12-14
100 g seed weight (g)	4.0-4.2
Yield (t/ha)	1.0-1.5
Seed color	Dark green
Pest & disease resistance*	
MYMD ¹	R ¹
Bruchid	R
Powdery mildew	S
* R = resistant, S = susceptibl	

¹ MYMD = Mungbean yellow mosaic disease, resistant to *Mungbean yellow mosaic virus* (*Vigna* strain) and *Mungbean yellow mosaic India virus*